College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: CHP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 58 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 336 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.456 0.847 57
This instructor provided 1 1 4 16 35 1 | Department 4.403 0.715 335
well-defined course 1.7 1.7 6.9 27.6 60.3 1.7 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.386 0.840 57
This instructor provided 1 1 4 20 31 1 | Department 4.374 0.740 334
content and materials that 1.7 1.7 6.9 34.5 53.4 1.7 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.421 0.885 57
I understood how my grades 1 2 3 17 34 1 | Department 4.436 0.675 335
were assigned in this course. 1.7 3.4 5.2 29.3 58.6 1.7 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.333 0.764 57
I met or exceeded the course 1 0 4 26 26 1 | Department 4.422 0.633 334
objectives given for 1.7 0.0 6.9 44.8 44.8 1.7 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.351 0.855 57
The instructor was available 1 1 5 20 30 1 | Department 4.382 0.694 335
to assist students outside 1.7 1.7 8.6 34.5 51.7 1.7 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.362 0.810 58
The instructor provided 1 0 6 21 30 0 | Department 4.333 0.718 336
feedback to me in a timely 1.7 0.0 10.3 36.2 51.7 0.0 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.414 0.795 58
The instructor provided 1 0 5 20 32 0 | Department 4.339 0.723 336
relevant feedback that 1.7 0.0 8.6 34.5 55.2 0.0 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.397 0.748 58
The instructor set and 1 0 3 25 29 0 | Department 4.391 0.679 335
maintained high standards 1.7 0.0 5.2 43.1 50.0 0.0 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.362 0.873 58
The physical environment was 2 0 3 23 30 0 | Department 4.331 0.793 335
conducive to learning. 3.4 0.0 5.2 39.7 51.7 0.0 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: CHP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 278 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 336 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.392 0.686 278
This instructor provided 2 0 20 121 135 0 | Department 4.403 0.715 335
well-defined course 0.7 0.0 7.2 43.5 48.6 0.0 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.372 0.719 277
This instructor provided 2 3 18 121 133 1 | Department 4.374 0.740 334
content and materials that 0.7 1.1 6.5 43.5 47.8 0.4 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.439 0.626 278
I understood how my grades 0 1 17 119 141 0 | Department 4.436 0.675 335
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.4 6.1 42.8 50.7 0.0 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.440 0.603 277
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 16 123 138 1 | Department 4.422 0.633 334
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 5.8 44.2 49.6 0.4 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.388 0.658 278
The instructor was available 0 1 24 119 134 0 | Department 4.382 0.694 335
to assist students outside 0.0 0.4 8.6 42.8 48.2 0.0 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.327 0.699 278
The instructor provided 0 1 34 116 127 0 | Department 4.333 0.718 336
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.4 12.2 41.7 45.7 0.0 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.324 0.708 278
The instructor provided 0 3 30 119 126 0 | Department 4.339 0.723 336
relevant feedback that 0.0 1.1 10.8 42.8 45.3 0.0 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.390 0.665 277
The instructor set and 0 2 22 119 134 1 | Department 4.391 0.679 335
maintained high standards 0.0 0.7 7.9 42.8 48.2 0.4 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.325 0.777 277
The physical environment was 4 2 23 119 129 1 | Department 4.331 0.793 335
conducive to learning. 1.4 0.7 8.3 42.8 46.4 0.4 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: HEALTH/NUTRITION/EXERCISE SCI A= Agree ... (4
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 35 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 35 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.714 0.519 35
This instructor provided 0 0 1 8 26 0 | Department 4.714 0.519 35
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 2.9 22.9 74.3 0.0 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.686 0.530 35
This instructor provided 0 0 1 9 25 0 | Department 4.686 0.530 35
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 2.9 25.7 71.4 0.0 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.686 0.530 35
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 9 25 0 | Department 4.686 0.530 35
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 2.9 25.7 71.4 0.0 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.571 0.558 35
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 13 21 0 | Department 4.571 0.558 35
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 2.9 37.1 60.0 0.0 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.600 0.604 35
The instructor was available 0 0 2 10 23 0 | Department 4.600 0.604 35
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 5.7 28.6 65.7 0.0 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.371 0.877 35
The instructor provided 0 0 9 4 22 0 | Department 4.371 0.877 35
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 25.7 11.4 62.9 0.0 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.600 0.553 35
The instructor provided 0 0 1 12 22 0 | Department 4.600 0.553 35
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 2.9 34.3 62.9 0.0 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.686 0.530 35
The instructor set and 0 0 1 9 25 0 | Department 4.686 0.530 35
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 2.9 25.7 71.4 0.0 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.600 0.812 35
The physical environment was 1 0 1 8 25 0 | Department 4.600 0.812 35
conducive to learning. 2.9 0.0 2.9 22.9 71.4 0.0 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE A= Agree ... (4
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 4 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 4 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
This instructor provided 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.500 1.000 4
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
This instructor provided 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.500 1.000 4
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.500 1.000 4
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.500 1.000 4
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The instructor was available 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.500 1.000 4
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The instructor provided 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.500 1.000 4
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The instructor provided 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.500 1.000 4
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The instructor set and 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.500 1.000 4
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The physical environment was 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 4.500 1.000 4
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 191 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1148 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.586 0.625 191
This instructor provided 0 3 5 60 123 0 | Department 4.481 0.830 1132
well-defined course 0.0 1.6 2.6 31.4 64.4 0.0 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.476 0.832 191
This instructor provided 2 6 12 50 121 0 | Department 4.343 0.993 1133
content and materials that 1.0 3.1 6.3 26.2 63.4 0.0 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.621 0.620 190
I understood how my grades 1 0 8 52 129 1 | Department 4.499 0.826 1131
were assigned in this course. 0.5 0.0 4.2 27.2 67.5 0.5 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.476 0.605 191
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 8 81 101 0 | Department 4.409 0.813 1128
objectives given for 0.0 0.5 4.2 42.4 52.9 0.0 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.553 0.678 190
The instructor was available 0 3 11 54 122 1 | Department 4.458 0.866 1123
to assist students outside 0.0 1.6 5.8 28.3 63.9 0.5 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.342 0.922 190
The instructor provided 1 13 14 54 108 1 | Department 4.346 0.959 1126
feedback to me in a timely 0.5 6.8 7.3 28.3 56.5 0.5 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.489 0.747 190
The instructor provided 1 3 14 56 116 1 | Department 4.380 0.954 1126
relevant feedback that 0.5 1.6 7.3 29.3 60.7 0.5 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.608 0.570 189
The instructor set and 0 0 8 58 123 2 | Department 4.544 0.741 1125
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 4.2 30.4 64.4 1.0 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.487 0.726 189
The physical environment was 2 1 11 64 111 2 | Department 4.387 0.935 1112
conducive to learning. 1.0 0.5 5.8 33.5 58.1 1.0 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 736 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1148 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.413 0.917 729
This instructor provided 20 20 38 212 439 7 | Department 4.481 0.830 1132
well-defined course 2.7 2.7 5.2 28.8 59.6 1.0 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.251 1.082 729
This instructor provided 29 42 58 188 412 7 | Department 4.343 0.993 1133
content and materials that 3.9 5.7 7.9 25.5 56.0 1.0 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.434 0.906 728
I understood how my grades 19 21 32 209 447 8 | Department 4.499 0.826 1131
were assigned in this course. 2.6 2.9 4.3 28.4 60.7 1.1 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.340 0.896 724
I met or exceeded the course 15 20 59 240 390 12 | Department 4.409 0.813 1128
objectives given for 2.0 2.7 8.0 32.6 53.0 1.6 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.381 0.954 720
The instructor was available 20 23 53 191 433 16 | Department 4.458 0.866 1123
to assist students outside 2.7 3.1 7.2 26.0 58.8 2.2 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.288 1.027 723
The instructor provided 19 45 58 188 413 13 | Department 4.346 0.959 1126
feedback to me in a timely 2.6 6.1 7.9 25.5 56.1 1.8 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.288 1.057 723
The instructor provided 27 38 53 187 418 13 | Department 4.380 0.954 1126
relevant feedback that 3.7 5.2 7.2 25.4 56.8 1.8 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.510 0.792 723
The instructor set and 14 5 37 209 458 13 | Department 4.544 0.741 1125
maintained high standards 1.9 0.7 5.0 28.4 62.2 1.8 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.313 1.019 723
The physical environment was 25 30 57 193 418 13 | Department 4.387 0.935 1112
conducive to learning. 3.4 4.1 7.7 26.2 56.8 1.8 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 221 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1148 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.618 0.624 212
This instructor provided 2 0 4 65 141 9 | Department 4.481 0.830 1132
well-defined course 0.9 0.0 1.8 29.4 63.8 4.1 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.540 0.730 213
This instructor provided 2 4 6 66 135 8 | Department 4.343 0.993 1133
content and materials that 0.9 1.8 2.7 29.9 61.1 3.6 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.610 0.661 213
I understood how my grades 2 2 3 63 143 8 | Department 4.499 0.826 1131
were assigned in this course. 0.9 0.9 1.4 28.5 64.7 3.6 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.582 0.629 213
I met or exceeded the course 2 0 4 73 134 8 | Department 4.409 0.813 1128
objectives given for 0.9 0.0 1.8 33.0 60.6 3.6 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.634 0.642 213
The instructor was available 2 1 4 59 147 8 | Department 4.458 0.866 1123
to assist students outside 0.9 0.5 1.8 26.7 66.5 3.6 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.549 0.689 213
The instructor provided 2 2 6 70 133 8 | Department 4.346 0.959 1126
feedback to me in a timely 0.9 0.9 2.7 31.7 60.2 3.6 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.596 0.663 213
The instructor provided 2 2 3 66 140 8 | Department 4.380 0.954 1126
relevant feedback that 0.9 0.9 1.4 29.9 63.3 3.6 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.601 0.691 213
The instructor set and 2 3 4 60 144 8 | Department 4.544 0.741 1125
maintained high standards 0.9 1.4 1.8 27.1 65.2 3.6 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.560 0.748 200
The physical environment was 3 3 4 59 131 9 | Department 4.387 0.935 1112
conducive to learning. 1.4 1.4 1.9 28.2 62.7 4.3 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 17 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 114 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.353 0.996 17
This instructor provided 0 2 0 5 10 0 | Department 4.319 0.975 113
well-defined course 0.0 11.8 0.0 29.4 58.8 0.0 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.353 0.931 17
This instructor provided 0 1 2 4 10 0 | Department 4.246 1.110 114
content and materials that 0.0 5.9 11.8 23.5 58.8 0.0 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.235 0.903 17
I understood how my grades 0 1 2 6 8 0 | Department 4.259 1.055 112
were assigned in this course. 0.0 5.9 11.8 35.3 47.1 0.0 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.471 0.624 17
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 7 9 0 | Department 4.354 0.767 113
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 5.9 41.2 52.9 0.0 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.118 0.857 17
The instructor was available 0 1 2 8 6 0 | Department 4.283 0.995 113
to assist students outside 0.0 5.9 11.8 47.1 35.3 0.0 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.118 0.993 17
The instructor provided 0 2 1 7 7 0 | Department 3.982 1.182 114
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 11.8 5.9 41.2 41.2 0.0 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.294 0.849 17
The instructor provided 0 1 1 7 8 0 | Department 4.228 1.065 114
relevant feedback that 0.0 5.9 5.9 41.2 47.1 0.0 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.412 0.712 17
The instructor set and 0 0 2 6 9 0 | Department 4.327 0.977 113
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 11.8 35.3 52.9 0.0 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.176 0.883 17
The physical environment was 0 1 2 7 7 0 | Department 4.230 1.086 113
conducive to learning. 0.0 5.9 11.8 41.2 41.2 0.0 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 3 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 114 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.333 0.577 3
This instructor provided 0 0 0 2 1 0 | Department 4.319 0.975 113
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
This instructor provided 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.246 1.110 114
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.259 1.055 112
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.333 0.577 3
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 2 1 0 | Department 4.354 0.767 113
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor was available 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.283 0.995 113
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor provided 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 3.982 1.182 114
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor provided 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.228 1.065 114
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor set and 0 0 0 1 2 0 | Department 4.327 0.977 113
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.333 0.577 3
The physical environment was 0 0 0 2 1 0 | Department 4.230 1.086 113
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 94 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 114 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.312 0.989 93
This instructor provided 2 5 8 25 53 1 | Department 4.319 0.975 113
well-defined course 2.1 5.3 8.5 26.6 56.4 1.1 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.213 1.154 94
This instructor provided 3 10 6 20 55 0 | Department 4.246 1.110 114
content and materials that 3.2 10.6 6.4 21.3 58.5 0.0 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.250 1.096 92
I understood how my grades 2 9 7 20 54 2 | Department 4.259 1.055 112
were assigned in this course. 2.1 9.6 7.4 21.3 57.4 2.1 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.333 0.799 93
I met or exceeded the course 1 0 13 32 47 1 | Department 4.354 0.767 113
objectives given for 1.1 0.0 13.8 34.0 50.0 1.1 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.301 1.030 93
The instructor was available 2 6 9 21 55 1 | Department 4.283 0.995 113
to assist students outside 2.1 6.4 9.6 22.3 58.5 1.1 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 3.936 1.225 94
The instructor provided 4 12 13 22 43 0 | Department 3.982 1.182 114
feedback to me in a timely 4.3 12.8 13.8 23.4 45.7 0.0 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.202 1.113 94
The instructor provided 3 7 11 20 53 0 | Department 4.228 1.065 114
relevant feedback that 3.2 7.4 11.7 21.3 56.4 0.0 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.301 1.030 93
The instructor set and 2 6 9 21 55 1 | Department 4.327 0.977 113
maintained high standards 2.1 6.4 9.6 22.3 58.5 1.1 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.237 1.136 93
The physical environment was 3 7 12 14 57 1 | Department 4.230 1.086 113
conducive to learning. 3.2 7.4 12.8 14.9 60.6 1.1 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 43 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 953 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.744 0.492 43
This instructor provided 0 0 1 9 33 0 | Department 4.601 0.620 953
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 2.3 20.9 76.7 0.0 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.791 0.466 43
This instructor provided 0 0 1 7 35 0 | Department 4.549 0.746 953
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 2.3 16.3 81.4 0.0 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.791 0.412 43
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 9 34 0 | Department 4.598 0.687 953
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.9 79.1 0.0 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.791 0.466 43
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 7 35 0 | Department 4.592 0.594 953
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 2.3 16.3 81.4 0.0 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.581 0.545 43
The instructor was available 0 0 1 16 26 0 | Department 4.560 0.662 953
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 2.3 37.2 60.5 0.0 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.651 0.529 43
The instructor provided 0 0 1 13 29 0 | Department 4.532 0.760 953
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 2.3 30.2 67.4 0.0 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.651 0.529 43
The instructor provided 0 0 1 13 29 0 | Department 4.554 0.746 952
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 2.3 30.2 67.4 0.0 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.744 0.492 43
The instructor set and 0 0 1 9 33 0 | Department 4.609 0.652 953
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 2.3 20.9 76.7 0.0 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.605 0.695 43
The physical environment was 0 1 2 10 30 0 | Department 4.585 0.681 952
conducive to learning. 0.0 2.3 4.7 23.3 69.8 0.0 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 234 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 953 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.637 0.594 234
This instructor provided 1 0 8 65 160 0 | Department 4.601 0.620 953
well-defined course 0.4 0.0 3.4 27.8 68.4 0.0 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.560 0.729 234
This instructor provided 1 5 12 60 156 0 | Department 4.549 0.746 953
content and materials that 0.4 2.1 5.1 25.6 66.7 0.0 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.568 0.704 234
I understood how my grades 1 3 14 60 156 0 | Department 4.598 0.687 953
were assigned in this course. 0.4 1.3 6.0 25.6 66.7 0.0 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.526 0.656 234
I met or exceeded the course 1 1 12 80 140 0 | Department 4.592 0.594 953
objectives given for 0.4 0.4 5.1 34.2 59.8 0.0 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.645 0.620 234
The instructor was available 1 1 9 58 165 0 | Department 4.560 0.662 953
to assist students outside 0.4 0.4 3.8 24.8 70.5 0.0 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.496 0.899 234
The instructor provided 7 5 8 59 155 0 | Department 4.532 0.760 953
feedback to me in a timely 3.0 2.1 3.4 25.2 66.2 0.0 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.577 0.778 234
The instructor provided 2 5 15 46 166 0 | Department 4.554 0.746 952
relevant feedback that 0.9 2.1 6.4 19.7 70.9 0.0 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.650 0.633 234
The instructor set and 1 0 14 50 169 0 | Department 4.609 0.652 953
maintained high standards 0.4 0.0 6.0 21.4 72.2 0.0 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.615 0.691 234
The physical environment was 1 4 10 54 165 0 | Department 4.585 0.681 952
conducive to learning. 0.4 1.7 4.3 23.1 70.5 0.0 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 500 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 676 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 953 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.580 0.636 676
This instructor provided 3 1 33 203 436 0 | Department 4.601 0.620 953
well-defined course 0.4 0.1 4.9 30.0 64.5 0.0 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.530 0.764 676
This instructor provided 6 12 41 176 441 0 | Department 4.549 0.746 953
content and materials that 0.9 1.8 6.1 26.0 65.2 0.0 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.596 0.694 676
I understood how my grades 7 5 24 182 458 0 | Department 4.598 0.687 953
were assigned in this course. 1.0 0.7 3.6 26.9 67.8 0.0 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.602 0.576 676
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 31 207 438 0 | Department 4.592 0.594 953
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 4.6 30.6 64.8 0.0 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.530 0.680 676
The instructor was available 0 6 54 192 424 0 | Department 4.560 0.662 953
to assist students outside 0.0 0.9 8.0 28.4 62.7 0.0 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.537 0.718 676
The instructor provided 2 12 42 185 435 0 | Department 4.532 0.760 953
feedback to me in a timely 0.3 1.8 6.2 27.4 64.3 0.0 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.539 0.747 675
The instructor provided 7 11 29 192 436 1 | Department 4.554 0.746 952
relevant feedback that 1.0 1.6 4.3 28.4 64.5 0.1 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.586 0.667 676
The instructor set and 5 5 23 199 444 0 | Department 4.609 0.652 953
maintained high standards 0.7 0.7 3.4 29.4 65.7 0.0 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.573 0.677 675
The physical environment was 4 5 33 191 442 1 | Department 4.585 0.681 952
conducive to learning. 0.6 0.7 4.9 28.3 65.4 0.1 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Spring 2023

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5)
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 330 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 330 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2920 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.383 0.956 329
This instructor provided 8 12 27 81 201 1 | Department 4.383 0.956 329
well-defined course 2.4 3.6 8.2 24.5 60.9 0.3 | College 4.497 0.778 2901
objectives. | University 4.349 0.900 22330
| Class 4.213 1.128 329
This instructor provided 16 18 31 79 185 1 | Department 4.213 1.128 329
content and materials that 4.8 5.5 9.4 23.9 56.1 0.3 | College 4.400 0.917 2902
were clear and well organized. | University 4.250 1.018 22329
| Class 4.450 0.913 329
I understood how my grades 9 9 15 88 208 1 | Department 4.450 0.913 329
were assigned in this course. 2.7 2.7 4.5 26.7 63.0 0.3 | College 4.512 0.788 2899
| University 4.403 0.890 22314
| Class 4.432 0.831 329
I met or exceeded the course 4 7 28 94 196 1 | Department 4.432 0.831 329
objectives given for 1.2 2.1 8.5 28.5 59.4 0.3 | College 4.473 0.730 2896
this course. | University 4.283 0.860 22312
| Class 4.392 0.888 329
The instructor was available 7 4 36 88 194 1 | Department 4.392 0.888 329
to assist students outside 2.1 1.2 10.9 26.7 58.8 0.3 | College 4.470 0.794 2892
of class. | University 4.291 0.924 22297
| Class 4.447 0.814 329
The instructor provided 7 0 26 102 194 1 | Department 4.447 0.814 329
feedback to me in a timely 2.1 0.0 7.9 30.9 58.8 0.3 | College 4.404 0.872 2897
manner. | University 4.201 1.018 22310
| Class 4.322 0.978 329
The instructor provided 10 9 34 88 188 1 | Department 4.322 0.978 329
relevant feedback that 3.0 2.7 10.3 26.7 57.0 0.3 | College 4.423 0.874 2896
helped me learn. | University 4.188 1.043 22308
| Class 4.410 0.943 329
The instructor set and 10 5 31 77 206 1 | Department 4.410 0.943 329
maintained high standards 3.0 1.5 9.4 23.3 62.4 0.3 | College 4.526 0.746 2894
that students must meet. | University 4.348 0.874 22303
| Class 4.234 1.162 329
The physical environment was 18 20 24 72 195 1 | Department 4.234 1.162 329
conducive to learning. 5.5 6.1 7.3 21.8 59.1 0.3 | College 4.425 0.888 2880
| University 4.236 1.017 22284




